

(२०२२-२२८६२७७३) ई-मेल/e-mail-<u>irw@dae.gov.in</u> फैक्स/Fax No. - 2204 8476 & 22824354



सत्यमय जयत भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA परमाण ऊर्जा विभाग

DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY औ. सं. एवं क. अनुभागाप्त&W SECTION SE FECHNOLOGIES FOR NEW INDIA # 75

अणुशक्ति भवन Anushakti Bhavan, छ. शि. म. मार्गC.S.M. Marg, मुंबई/ Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: 7/14/2022/IR&W/ 1031

January 23, 2023

परिपत्र/CIRCULAR

CORRIGENDUM to OM No. 7/14/2022/IR&W/16519 dated 29.12.2022

Subject :

CHSS PAN INDIA Scheme - launch date, amendment to

CHSS Rule & important features - Reg.

Reference is invited to DAE OM No. 7/14/2022/IR&W/16519 dated 29.12.2022 pertaining to CHSS PAN India Scheme Implementation.

2. In this regard the following correction in table at para 3, column 2, may please be noted.

Existing

Any beneficiary of the Department in the course of their travel/visit to/ stay in a CHSS Station, other than their Registered Station, may avail of medical facilities of that Station (both Inpatient & Outpatient) under the CHSS PAN INDIA Scheme. Extension of such facility is permissible in both emergency and non-emergency situations, subject to the conditions laid down at (a) to (e) below.

To be read as

Any beneficiary of the Department in the course of their travel/visit to/ stay in a CHSS Station, other than their Registered Station, may avail of medical facilities of that Station (both Inpatient & Outpatient) under the CHSS PAN INDIA Scheme. Extension of such facility is permissible in both emergency and non-emergency situations, subject to the conditions laid down at (a) to (k) below.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

मीना अनिल Meena Anil

अवर सचिव (औ. सं. एवं क.) Under Secretary (IR & W)

To:

All CHSS Administering Authorities / Administrative Heads of Units.

Cc to :a) Office of the Secretary, DAE

- b) Office of the JS(A&A), DAE
- c) Leader, Staff Side, Employee Association
- d) President, Retirees Welfare Association
- e) File No. 7/10/2016/IR&W-Vol.II & III